08-13-2003 FORM PTO-1619A U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** Expres 06/30/99 CE OF FIRE IN PECORDS PATENT 2003 MIC -8 AM 9: 35 102522552 FINANCE SECTION RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type 1 **Assignment** New **Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Ree! # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached ^j Execution Date Month Day Year Name (!ine 1) Trailtek Limited 04 2003 17 Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (fine 1) One-Contact, s.r.l. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) | via Quinzano, no. 3 representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) 25020 Flero (BS) State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 08/12/2003 GTON11 00000243 501760 10069488 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments reparding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Fage 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 619-236-1551			
Name	Charles F. Reidelbach, Jr.		
Address (line 1)	Higgs, Fletcher & Mack LLP		
Address (line 2)	401 West A Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 2600		
Address (line 4)	San Diego, CA 92101, U.S.A.		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documen including any attachments.	# [3	
Application Number(s)			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)			
10/069,488	Rent Application Number(s)	unber(s)	
L			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year			
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)		
	ter PCT application number	PCT	
	y if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 501760			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	es No 🗸	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Charles F. R	Reidelbach, Jr.	Aug 6, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			

PATENT REEL: 014367 FRAME: 0077 0039 30 3582262

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 17th day of APRIL 2003

BETWEEN: Trailtek Limited, of 22 Brunel Way, FROME, Somerset BA11 2XU. (hereinafter called "the Assignors") of the one part,

AND: ONE-CONTACT s.r.l, 25020 Flero (BS) Italy Via Quinzano, 3 (hereinafter called "the Assignees") of the other part.

WHEREAS:

- (A) The Assignors are entitled to the benefit of the applications for letters patent PCT/GB01/04626, GB0206149.7 and US10-069488 (hereinafter called the "the patent applications").
- (B) The parties have agreed that the patent applications should be transferred by the Assignors to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH

- (1) Pursuant to the Agreement and in consideration of the sum of £10.00 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignors (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignors as beneficial owner hereby assigns to the Assignee the benefit of the patent applications and any other patent applications deriving therefrom, the right, title and interest therein and all rights, powers, liberties and immunities arising or accrued therefrom free from all the incumbrances to the intent that the patent applications and the patents granted therefrom shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.
- (2) It is hereby certified that this transaction is not part of a larger transaction or a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or

PATENT REEL: 014367 FRAME: 0078 0039 30 3582262

2

value or the aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds £60,000.

IN WITNESS whereof representatives of the Assignor and Assignee hereunder have signed their names on the day and year first above written.

Assignors:

Trailtek Limited

Assignee:

ONE-CONTACT srl

PATENT REEL: 014367 FRAME: 0079